#### 900244493 01/17/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		101/14/2013 1	Banking Institution: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Denver Newspaper Agency LLC	
Street Address:	101 West Colfax Avenue	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	DNA Subholdings LLC
Street Address:	101 West Colfax Avenue
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749260	LARGEST MARKETPLACE IN COLORADO
Registration Number:	3017106	PEN & PODIUM
Registration Number:	2864462	POST NEWS
Registration Number:	2522513	POST-NEWSCLASSIFIED.COM
Registration Number:	2708782	POST-NEWS CLASSIFIED
Registration Number:	2894511	POST-NEWS JOB FINDER
Registration Number:	2896865	POST-NEWS MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	2939206	POST-NEWS MARKETPLACE
	·	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0742

H \$1140 00

Registration Number:	2964834	POST-NEWS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3301389	VIVACOLORADO
Registration Number:	3301393	iVIVA COLORADO!
Registration Number:	1768294	COLORADO KIDS
Registration Number:	3278148	COLORADOSUNDAY
Registration Number:	3379748	COLORADOSUNDAY
Registration Number:	2269035	DPO
Registration Number:	1599935	RIDE THE ROCKIES
Registration Number:	1919631	THE DENVER POST
Registration Number:	2313450	THE DENVER POST
Registration Number:	0609114	VOICE OF THE ROCKY MOUNTAIN EMPIRE
Registration Number:	2605282	WE ARE COLORADO
Registration Number:	3356188	YOURHUB.COM
Registration Number:	2883647	DPO DENVERPOST.COM
Registration Number:	2816508	THE DENVER POST
Registration Number:	2902688	ROCKY MOUNTAIN RANGER
Serial Number:	77461350	NEXTGEN
Serial Number:	77776020	DENVER POST CLASSIFIEDS
Serial Number:	77776022	DENVER POST CLASSIFIEDS
Serial Number:	77461348	NEXTGEN YOURHUB.COM/NEXTGEN
Serial Number:	77788513	I WANT TO KNOW
Serial Number:	77788507	I WANT TO KNOW
Serial Number:	77780352	RE
Serial Number:	77787411	REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	77780394	RE DESIGN
Serial Number:	77780357	RE LOCATE
Serial Number:	77780390	RE NEW
Serial Number:	77787414	RESOURCE DENVERPOSTHOMES.COM
Serial Number:	77787406	THE NEW RE
Serial Number:	77780367	THE DEAL COLORADOGAMINGNEWS.COM
Serial Number:	77780372	THE DEAL COLORADOGAMINGNEWS.COM
Serial Number:	77794313	DPO
Serial Number:	77794318	DPO
Serial Number:	77794304	DPO.COM
Serial Number:	77794307	DPO.COM

**REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0743** 

	77792768	DENVERPOST.COM
Serial Number:	77792767	DENVERPOST.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2128362264

Email: pgunn@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Gunn, c/o Akin Gump

Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6745

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Gunn
Signature:	/s/ Patricia Gunn
Date:	01/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=noticeofreleaseofsecurityinterestintrademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0744

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2009, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Ree1/Frame 4054/0088, THE DENVER NEWSPAPER AGENCY LLC and DNA SUBHOLDINGS LLC, Delaware limited liability companies (the "Assignors"), assigned to and granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the trademarks listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Colorado Secretary of State for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 14, 2013.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

**RECORDED: 01/17/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0745